WHEREAS, the Council has considered the financial implications relating to the Tax Exemption; now, therefore, be it
RESOLVED: 
1. For the purposes hereof, the following terms shall have the following meanings:
a.  “Company” shall mean Malcolm X II Phase B Associates, L.P.

b. “Contract Rent Deadline” shall mean three hundred and sixty-five (365) days from the date of the HPD letter requesting the information that HPD needs to calculate the Contract Rent Differential Tax for the applicable tax year.

c. “Contract Rent Differential” shall mean the amount by which the total contract rents